OPERATOR Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation ADDRESS P. O. Box 235, Midland, TX 79702

LEASE State Com. "26" WELL NO. 5 FIELD Tulk (Penn)

LOCATION 660 FSL and 1980 FWL of Sec. 26, T-14-S, R-32-E, Lea County, NM

Depth	Angle Inclination (degrees)	Displacement	Displacement Accumulated
420	1/4	1.68	1.68
910	1/2	4.41	6.09
1378	· 1/4	1.87	7.96
1541	1/4	.65	8.61
2043	3/4	6.52	15.13
2448	1	6.88	22.01
2925	3/4	6.20	28.21
3420	1	8.41	36.62
	1	7.97	44.59
3889	3/4	2.74	47.33
4100	1	8.09	55.42
4576	1	8.58	64.00
5081	1 1	8.38	72.38
5574	3/4	6.20	78.58
6051	1/2	4.28	82.86
6527	1/2	4.24	87.10
6999	1-3/4	14.97	102.07
7482	3/4	1.22	103.29
7576	3/4	1.22	104.51
7670	1	6.68	111.19
8063	1-1/2	7.64	118.83
8357	1-1/2	.93	119.76
8387	1-3/4	1.05	120.81
8421	2	3.18	123.99
8512		1.64	125.63
8565	1-3/4		127.17
8635	1-1/4	1.54	131.46
0085	1-1/2	4.29	134.06
8884	1-3/4	2.60	136.58
8981	1-1/2	2.52	140.30
9200	1	3.72	142.53
9758	1/4	2.23	142.55
10,000	1	4.11	740.04

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Title: Drilling Engineer

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Bobby L. Smith</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

(Affight's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 3rd day of May, 1984.

Notary Public in and for Midland County, Texas

